February 2021, The amounts are included under bank loans above. There is a capital repayment holiday for the first 12
months of the loans and the interest for the first 12 months of the loan is payable by the government. During the year the
terms of the loan were amended to increase the payment holiday period and to extend the term of the loan to 10 years.

The company has a £1m draw down loan facility in place with its investment manager secured against the investment
portfolio. At year end total amount of £700,000 has been drawn down and is included in bank loans above. Interest is
charged at base rate plus 2.5%

Investments 1,406,544 1,339,636 1,406,544 1,339,636

12. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

13. DEBTORS

15. CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR

16. CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR

18. PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

19. DEFERRED INCOME

20. OPERATING LEASE COMMITMENTS

17. LOANS AND OVERDRAFTS

14. CURRENT ASSET INVESTMENTS

51  SKI CLUB GREAT BRITAIN ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2022

STATUTORY ACCOUNTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |  YEAR TO 30 APRIL 2022 (continued)

Changes to the balance sheet:
GROUP

As previously
reported

£

Adjustment

£

As restated at
30 Apr 2021

£

Creditors due within one year
Deferred income (557,803) 58,419 (499,384)

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss reserves 2,601,566 58,419 2,659,985

Changes to the profit and loss account
GROUP

As previously
reported

£

Adjustment

£

As restated

£

Period ended 30 April 2021
Turnover

1,203,352 58,419 1,261,771

Reconciliation of changes in equity:
COMPANY

1 May 2020
£

30 Apr 2021
£

Adjustments to prior year
Adjustment to deferred income
Equity as previously reported

-
2,558,558

58,419
2,761,684

Equity as adjusted 2,558,558 2,820,103

Analysis of the effect upon equity
Profit and loss reserves - 58,419

Reconciliation of changes in profit for the previous financial period 2021
£

Adjustments to prior year
Adjustment to deferred income
Profit as previously reported

58,419
203,126

Profit as adjusted 261,545

Notes to reconciliation: Adjustment to deferred income
An adjustment was raised to the recognition of income related to sale of insurance to recognise revenue as the policy